

City of Chicago



A2021-172

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

.11/17/2021

Sponsor(s):

Lightfoot (Mayor)

Type:

Appointment

Title:

Appointment of Andrea Kersten as Chief Administrator of Civilian Office of Police Accountability

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Public Safety



MICHELLE A. HARRIS. ALDERMAN, 8TH WARD CHAIRMAN-COMMITTEE ON COMMITTEES AND RULES CITY HALL, RM-200, OFFICE #4 + 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET, CHICAGO IL 60602 PHONE. 312-744-3075 + FAX. 312-744-5007

City Council Meeting December 15, 2021

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on Committees and Rules, considered the following Ordinances which met December 14, 2021:

1. The approval of the October, 2021 and November 2021, Monthly Rule 45 Reports for the Committee on Committees and Rules

Your Committee on Committees and Rules, recommends "do pass" of the following items:

- 2. Ordinance correcting the City Council Journal of Proceedings of September 14, 2021 (O2021-4550)
- 3. Ordinance correcting the City Council Journal of Proceedings of October 14, 2021 (O2021-4939)

Your Committee on Committees and Rules, recommends "re-referral" of the following items:

Recommendation to refer proposed item 4 to the Committee on Finance:

4. (R2021-1301) A resolution on commissioning of feasibility study regarding City of Chicago on purchasing Chicago Bears franchise

Recommendation to refer proposed item 5 to the Committee on Public Safety:

5.

(A2021-172) Appointment of Andrea Kersten as Chief Administrator of Civilian Office of Police Accountability

This recommendation of each item was concurred in by the Committee on Committees and Rules.

Sincerely,

Michelle Harris, Chairman Committee on Committees and Rules

mihille attarra



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR CITY OF CHICAGO

LORI E. LIGHTFOOT

MAYOR

November 17, 2021

TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I have appointed Andrea Kersten as the Chief Administrator of the Civilian Office of Police Accountability.

Your favorable consideration of this appointment will be appreciated.

Very truly yours

Mayor